PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Lloyd	12/14/2005
Mansour J. Karam	12/14/2005
Pierre Fraval	12/16/2005
Sean P. Finn	12/14/2005
James G. McGuire	12/14/2005
Omar C. Baldonado	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Technology Corp.
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12869457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: dswartz@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Swartz/Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4366DMG-29-DIV-2 DWS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Swartz

PATENT 501322469 REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0484

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assign_Inv_to_Avaya_Tech_Corp#page1.tif source=Executed_Assign_Inv_to_Avaya_Tech_Corp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0485

1 # EM218164739US Attorney Docket No.: <u>AVARS-03300</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael A. Lloyd, Mansour J. Karam, Pierre Fraval, Sean P. Finn, James G. McGuire and Omar C. Baldonado, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC SECURITY

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: September 9, 2005 Serial No.: 11/223,236
WHEREAS, <u>AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> , a corp <u>Jersey</u> , <u>07920</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the	oration of the State of Delaware, 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and a same;
Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, litle an Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions in whole or in part.	CERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of d transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said d interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including ations, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment a Patent.
Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignments	to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the y, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for nment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	to signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Michael A Houd	12/18/05 Date
i	Date
Mansour J. Karam	12/14/05 Date
·	
Pierre Fraval	Date
Sean P. Finn	12.5.05 Q2-14-05
James G. McGuire	12/14/05
) tames of Mediane	Date
Omar C. Baldonado	12-14-05 Date
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF Santa Clava	
on Dec. 14, 2005 before me, DA	nielle Rae Salton
personally appeared Michael A. Lloyd, Mansour I. Karam, Riem D personally known to me - OR - P proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
DANIELLE RAE DALTON Commission # 1615380 Notary Public — California \$ Santa Claria County My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Express Mail Labe, # 218164739US

Signature of Notary Public

Allo. PATENT
Allo. AVARS-03300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael A. Lloyd, Mansour J. Karnm, Pierre Fraval, Scan P. Finn, James G. McGuire and Omar C. Buldonado, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent Tide of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC SECURITY Date of execution of application: Filing Date: September 9, 2005 Scrial No.: 11/223,236 WHEREAS, AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP., a comporation of the State of Delaware, 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey, 07920, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIONEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Michael A. Lloyd Date Mansour J. Karam Sean P. Finn Date James G. McGuire Omar C. Baldonado Date STATEOF Now York COUNTY OF New YORK On Newmber 16, 3-205 before me, EVANS J. Lei Ros, Es a personally appeared Mohes A. Lloud, Managar J. Karan, Pierre Fraval, Soun P. Flins, Jemes G. McGuire and Orner C. Deldutrado

Dersonally known to me - OR - Deproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their unity-bridged capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Evens J. Legros, Esq. Alotany Public, State of New York No. 02LES132876 Quelified in New York County— Commission Expires 8 / 29 / 2009 SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0487